01-28-2002



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type X New Resubmission (non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type //. 9.0/ X Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Departmental File Security Agreement	nt Agencies)				
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	tached Month Day Year 11082001				
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional names o	of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 2) <u>a Delaware corporation</u> Address (line 1) <u>5310 W. Camelback</u> Address (line 2)	AZ 85301-7597	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
City State/Country Zip Code Assignment.) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name						
1/22/2002 MMOLDER1 00000367 10045772 2 FC:581 40.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

FORM PTO-1619B		PAGE 2					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address		Α	rea Code	and Tele	phone Number_	(60	2) 956-7000	
Name _	Marvin A. Glazer								
Address (line 1)	Cahill, Sutton & Thomas, P.	L.C.							
Address (line 2)	155 Park One								
Address (line 3)	2141 East Highland Avenue								
Address (line 3)	Phoenix, AZ 85016	<u> </u>							
•	the total number of pages of ing any attachment.	the attach	ned con	veyance d	ocument			# 2	
	mber(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	**			Mark if a	addition	al numbers attached	
	the Patent Application Number or t		lumber (l	OO NOT ENT	ER BOTH				
Patent Application Number(s)			Patent Number(s)						
<u>Fi</u> /0)	led concurrently herewith								
If this document is being signed by the first name	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent <i>i</i> ned executing inventor.	Application,	enter the	date the pat	ent applica	tion was	Mc	onth Day Year 11082001	
Patent Coopera	ition Treaty (PCT)							_	
	er PCT application number	РСТ			PCT		РСТ		
only if a	a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT		,	PCT		PCT		
Number of Pro	perties Enter the	total nu	mber	of propert	ies invol	ved.	#	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for F	Propert	ies Listed	(37 CFF	R 3.41):	\$	40.00	
Method of Pa	ount	osed <u>X</u>		-	t Accour				
(Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if addi			charged to the count Nu		t.)	#	03-0088	
		Auth	orizat	tion to ch	arge ac	Iditional fees:	Yes	_X No	
Statement and	l Signature								
	of my knowledge and belie by is a true copy of the orig herein.						-		
Marvin A. G		Murinh. Hay Nov. 9, 2001							
Name of Per	son Signing	g Signatu će ´ D ate							

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed this 8th day of November, 2001, by and from:

John A. Kooiman)	
an individual residing at)	Hereinafter referred
7739 W. Eugie Avenue)	to as "ASSIGNOR"
Peoria, Arizona 85381,)	
)	
	to	
)	
Corning Gilbert Inc.,)	
a Delaware corporation with)	Hereinafter referred to
a principal place of business)	as "ASSIGNEE"
5310 W. Camelback)	
Glendale, Arizona 85301-7597)	
)	

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of the improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith and entitled "COAXIAL CONNECTOR SWIVEL INTERFACE," hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all of his right, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all patents and applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any other country.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissue patent which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or

Assignment executed by John A. Kooiman to Corning Gilbert Inc. Page 2

nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths or declarations relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in the United States and applications in other countries; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and other countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

JOHN A. KOOIMAN

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss
County of Maricopa)

On this the 6th day of November, 2001, before me the undersigned, personally appeared John A. Kooiman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Derbara Varien Art
Notary Public

My commission expires:



RECORDED: 11/09/2001